
Department Contacts for Research Studies 

If your research study requires use of any hospital resources and/or the study needs to provide research education and awareness to a specific 
Program or Department, each area must be contacted by the Principal Investigator or a study team member.  

Communication & Public Affairs 
 

Contact: Ana Gajic 
gajica@smh.ca  

Required for publicly displayed recruitment 
materials (e.g. posters, brochures, websites) 
 

Emergency Department: 
 

*Please note this includes any 
department/service whose patient enters 
the hospital through emergency 

Contact: Ray Howald, CLM, Inner City Health 
HowaldR@smh.ca 
 
Contact: Leighanne MacKenzie, Program 
Director, Inner City Health 
MacKenzieLe@smh.ca  
 
Interim Chief: Dr. Simon Kingsley 

 

Family Medicine Contact: Aine 
Workentin WorkentinA@smh.ca 
 
Rick Glazier  
glazierr@smh.ca  
 

 

Health Professions Contact: Jane Topolovec-Vranic 
Topolovec-vranicj@smh.ca 

 

Heart and Vascular Program including: 
o Cath Lab 
o Ambulatory, ECG & Echocardiography 
o Cardiovascular ICU 

 

Contact: Kim Boswell 
boswellk@smh.ca 
 
Contact: Orla Smith (ICU only) 
smitho@smh.ca  
 

 

Information Access & Privacy Contact: Natalie Comeau x45713 
comeaun@smh.ca  
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Laboratory Medicine Contact: June Watkins x2452 
watkinsj@smh.ca  

 

Medical Imaging CT, MRI, Ultrasound 
 
 
Research MRI only 

Contact: Marc Settino 
settinom@smh.ca 
 
Contact: Anthony Sheen sheena@smh.ca 
                Cindy Hamid hamidc@smh.ca  

 

Further details and rates can be found here: 
http://stmichaelshospitalresearch.ca/research-
programs/medical-imaging/imaging-programs-
facilities/mri-research-centre/  

Nursing Contact: Jane Topolovec-Vranic 
Topolovec-vranicj@smh.ca  

 

Ophthalmology Contact: Rajeev Muni 
munir@smh.ca 
 

 

Perioperative Services including: 
o Operating Rooms 
o Infection Prevention & Control 

Contact: Dr. Catherine Hogan 
hoganc@smh.ca  

 

Pharmacy Contact: Laura Parsons 
parsons@smh.ca  

 

Pulmonary Function Lab Contact: Eva Leek 
leeke@smh.ca 
 

For all requests, please note: 
1) a copy of the protocol should be sent 

to Eva to ensure the testing requested 
can be accommodated 

2) REB approval should be provided 
before any patient is booked for 
testing 

3) testing for research purposes will done 
with a study ID and reports will not be 
found in Soarian 
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